General Description
The MAX3040–MAX3045 is a family of 5V quad RS-
485/RS-422 transmitters designed for digital data trans-
mission over twisted-pair balanced lines. All transmitter
outputs are protected to ±10kV using the Human Body
Model. In addition the MAX3040–MAX3045 withstand
±4kV per IEC 1000-4-4 Electrical Fast Transient/Burst
Stressing. The MAX3040/MAX3043 (250kbps) and the

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Pin ConfigurationsSelector Guide
Ordering Information
19-2143; Rev 1; 12/01
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DATA
RATE
MAX3040CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3040CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3040CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3040EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3040ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3040EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
T1IN VCC
T4IN
Y4
Z4
EN34
Z3
Y3
T3IN
TOP VIEW
MAX3040
MAX3041
MAX3042B
16 TSSOP/SO
Y1
Z1
Y2
EN12
Z2
T2IN
GND
PART
DATA RATE
(bps)
INDUSTRY STANDARD
PINOUT
MAX3040 250k 75174, 34C87, LTC487
MAX3041 2.5M 75174, 34C87, LTC487
MAX3042B 20M 75174, 34C87, LTC487
MAX3043 250k 26LS31
MAX3044 2.5M 26LS31
MAX3045B 20M 26LS31
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X

MAX3045BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE DATA
RATE
MAX3041CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3042BCUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3043CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3043EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3044CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
M
A
X
3
0
4
0
–M
A
X
3
0
4
5
±10kV ESD-Protected, Quad 5V RS-485/422
Transmitters
14 ______________________________________________________________________________________
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
DATA
RATE
MAX3044CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3045BCUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3045BCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3045BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
DATA
RATE
MAX3041CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3042BCUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3043CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3043EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
Pin Configurations (continued)
16
15